
2021 Florida Atlantic University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-35   Conf: 6-14   Home: 7-20   Away: 4-13   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (245), Opp (249)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (1), Burke (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Burke (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Burke (6), Story (3), Conley (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (84-122),
Burke (33-47), Gardner (20-24), Gobourne (11-21), Morgan (9-13), Story (5-6), Conley (4-8), Lokeinsky (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Burke, Kaitlyn .298 43-43 131 13 39 4 0 5 16 58 .443 3 0 21 0 .311 1 0 3-3 170 29 7 .966
27 Cunningham, Kaitlyn .289 43-42 135 18 39 5 5 1 9 57 .422 3 2 36 0 .314 0 2 6-10 67 6 3 .961
7 Berthiaume, Sara .268 43-42 127 13 34 9 3 2 11 55 .433 5 1 24 0 .301 0 1 3-4 44 9 2 .964
25 Murray, Myah .264 37-36 91 8 24 4 0 1 9 31 .341 3 2 13 1 .299 1 1 1-2 29 51 2 .976
11 Jones, Zoey .243 42-42 111 10 27 5 0 4 13 44 .396 6 0 40 2 .282 0 0 1-1 294 10 4 .987
16 Davis, Fayth .178 37-36 90 10 16 4 1 1 9 25 .278 9 2 32 0 .265 1 2 0-0 65 6 1 .986
26 Presutti, Cammeo .385 22-3 13 7 5 0 0 0 2 5 .385 0 0 3 0 .385 0 0 3-4 5 0 0 1.000
4 Robine, Breanna .333 15-6 15 4 5 0 0 0 2 5 .333 1 0 2 0 .375 0 2 2-2 14 19 1 .971
21 Peluso, Holley .333 3-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 2 .000
43 Ford, Jalynn .257 20-11 35 2 9 1 1 2 8 18 .514 1 3 10 0 .333 0 0 0-0 29 1 2 .938
29 Gardner, Lynn .256 34-25 39 3 10 1 0 2 6 17 .436 2 0 5 0 .293 0 1 0-0 3 18 1 .955
3 Baker, Sommer .250 30-27 68 9 17 3 0 0 7 20 .294 5 3 24 0 .329 0 2 5-5 48 53 11 .902
2 Amm, Maya .237 35-31 76 5 18 1 0 0 6 19 .250 10 1 16 3 .330 1 0 2-2 59 86 3 .980
24 Ennis, Riley .227 31-25 75 11 17 1 0 2 9 24 .320 6 4 21 0 .318 0 1 0-0 23 20 3 .935
22 Ebert, Gretchen .220 34-24 41 5 9 2 0 0 1 11 .268 3 2 12 0 .304 0 1 3-3 30 38 7 .907
10 Story, Bailey .214 26-20 56 7 12 1 1 0 6 15 .268 6 0 15 0 .290 0 3 2-3 14 2 2 .889
6 Carlock, Maddie .167 22-6 24 5 4 0 0 0 0 4 .167 0 0 11 0 .167 0 1 2-3 10 0 0 1.000
12 Orland, Caryssa .152 17-11 33 4 5 0 0 0 2 5 .152 4 0 5 0 .243 0 1 1-1 17 7 1 .960
23 Gobourne, Donnie .120 20-17 25 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .120 2 0 6 0 .185 0 0 0-0 1 12 1 .929
44 Conley, Raegan .077 10-2 13 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .077 0 0 5 0 .077 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
15 Olson, Riley .067 13-4 15 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .067 3 0 8 0 .222 0 1 1-2 2 2 0 1.000
13 Stephenson, Ashley .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .243 47-47 1219 139 296 41 11 20 120 419 .344 72 20 313 6 .295 4 19 35-45 930 389 54 .961
Opponents .291 47-47 1211 228 352 60 9 35 200 535 .442 148 25 162 13 .375 15 26 42-61 949 294 40 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Gardner, Lynn 3.87 7-15 30 20 15 2-0 2 153.2 168 98 85 46 89 25 6 15 .282 3 13 0 9 15
18 Lokeinsky, Kara 4.03 2-0 18 1 0 0-0 1 40.0 47 26 23 2 14 8 3 6 .285 0 1 0 2 2
23 Gobourne, Donnie 5.40 2-12 16 15 2 1-0 0 58.1 73 52 45 59 36 12 0 5 .320 16 6 0 0 5
1 Morgan, Abigail 5.91 1-7 18 11 1 0-0 0 58.0 64 52 49 41 23 15 0 9 .288 8 5 0 4 4
Totals 4.56 12-34 82 47 18 3 3 310.0 352 228 202 148 162 60 9 35 .291 27 25 0 15 26
Opponents 2.41 34-12 83 47 19 14 11 316.1 296 139 109 72 313 41 11 20 .243 18 20 0 4 19



2021 Florida Atlantic University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Carlock, Maddie 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Conley, Raegan 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 4 4 .500 2 0
1 Morgan, Abigail 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 9 4 .692 0 0
26 Presutti, Cammeo 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Olson, Riley 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Jones, Zoey 308 294 10 4 .987 16 0 0 — 0 0
16 Davis, Fayth 72 65 6 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Amm, Maya 148 59 86 3 .980 12 0 0 — 0 0
25 Murray, Myah 82 29 51 2 .976 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Robine, Breanna 34 14 19 1 .971 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Burke, Kaitlyn 206 170 29 7 .966 3 33 14 .702 6 0
7 Berthiaume, Sara 55 44 9 2 .964 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Cunningham, Kaitlyn 76 67 6 3 .961 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Orland, Caryssa 25 17 7 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Gardner, Lynn 22 3 18 1 .955 0 20 4 .833 0 0
43 Ford, Jalynn 32 29 1 2 .938 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ennis, Riley 46 23 20 3 .935 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gobourne, Donnie 14 1 12 1 .929 0 11 10 .524 0 0
18 Lokeinsky, Kara 12 1 10 1 .917 0 2 1 .667 0 0
22 Ebert, Gretchen 75 30 38 7 .907 6 0 0 — 0 0
3 Baker, Sommer 112 48 53 11 .902 6 0 0 — 0 0
10 Story, Bailey 18 14 2 2 .889 0 5 1 .833 3 0
21 Peluso, Holley 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Stephenson, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1373 930 389 54 .961 56 42 19 .689 11 0
Opponents 1283 949 294 40 .969 33 35 10 .778 3 1


